
$725,000 - 5410 Whitcomb Dr, Madison
MLS® #1953001 

$725,000
4 Bedroom, 3.00 Bathroom, 2,753 sqft
Single Family on 1 Acres

N/A, Madison, WI

Showings 4/9. Stunning mid-century 4 BR/3
BA modern home located on a sprawling .75
acre lot, complete w/ pool & incredible outdoor
space perfect for entertaining. Upon entering,
you'll be greeted by a living area w/ floor to
ceiling windows, clean lines, & a stunning
fireplace all which flow seamlessly into a
gourmet kitchen complete w/ SS apps, quartz
countertops, plenty of storage & formal dining.
BRs are all generously sized. Vaulted primary
w/ an ensuite bath & ample closet space. Yard
is entertainers delight: large pool, deck, mature
trees & landscaping providing shade & privacy.
LL offers living space & private work
shop/studio. Located in the highly desirable
Orchard Ridge neighborhood, this mid-century
modern gem offers the perfect blend of
modern updates & charm.

Listing Courtesy of Mhb Real Estate

Built in 1954

Essential Information

Status Sold

Detailed Status Sold

Days on Market 5

MLS® # 1953001

Price $725,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 3.00

Full Baths 3



Square Footage 2,753

Acres 0.75

Year Built 1954

Type Single Family

Style Ranch

Assessed Value $403,100

Year Assesed 2022

Net Taxes $8,072

Tax Year 2022

Exterior Stone, Wood

Community Information

Address 5410 Whitcomb Dr

MLSÂ® Area MADISON - C  W08

Subdivision N/A

City Madison

County Dane

State WI

Zip Code 53711

Interior

Interior Features Wood or sim. wood floor, Cathedral/vaulted ceiling, At Least 1 tub

Cooling Forced air, Central air

Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces Gas burning

Exterior

Exterior Features Electronic pet containmnt, Deck, Pool - in ground

Amenities

Garages 2 car, Attached

Is Waterfront No

Golf Course No

School Information

District Madison

Elementary Orchard Ridge

Middle Toki

High Memorial



Room Dimensions

Living Room 21x13

Kitchen 15x10

Family Room 18x15

Master Bedroom 15x14

Second Bedroom 14x11

Third Bedroom 13x10

Fourth Bedroom 10x10

Additional Information

Zoning Res

Estimated Finished Above Grade Sqft2,053

Fin Part/All Below Grd SqFt 700

Total Finished SqFt 2,753

Barrier Free Ramped or lvl from garage, First floor bedroom, First floor full bath, Lrg,
lipless stall shower, Lo

Short Sale No

REO / Bank Owned No


